



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C.10240/2024 & CRL.M.A. 14589/2025 RECALL OF
ORDER DT. 23.04.2025

CHANDER BHAN (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH
LRS & ORS.Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
15.05.2025

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave in the first half.
2. Renotify on 28.08.2025.

By Order

(Court Master)

MAY 15, 2025
rk

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 17/05/2025 at 13:09:48