



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 10240/2024**

CHANDER BHAN (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LRS & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Mohit Mudgal, Mr. Sandeep
Yadav, Advs.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP for the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **09.05.2025**

**CRL.M.A. 14589/2025 FOR CORRECTION OF A CLERICAL
ERROR**

This is an application under filed on behalf of the petitioners seeking correction of a clerical error in the order dated 23.04.2025.

Issue notice of the application to the respondents, returnable on 15.05.2025. Notice be given *dasti* as well.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

MAY 9, 2025/ib/ak