



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 10240/2024 & CRL.M.A. 39239/2024 STAY**
CHANDER BHAN (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LRS & ORS.

.....Petitioners
Through: Mr. Sanjeev Ralli, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Mohit Mudgal, Mr. Ravi Kant Yadav,
Mr. Chetanya Baweja, Mr. Praful,
Advs.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP for the State
with SI Mohit, PS Bawana.
Mr. Rahul Mehta, Mr. Ajay Bansal,
Mr. Himanshu Anand, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
28.08.2025

No time left.

Re-notify on 02.12.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

AUGUST 28, 2025