



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 10240/2024 & CRL.M.A. 39239/2024

CHANDER BHAN (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH
LRS & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Mohit Mudgal and Mr. Sandeep
Yadav, Advs.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Digam Singh Dagar, APP for the
State with Ms. Nisha Handa and Mr.
Ajay Walia, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

30.04.2026

%

1. The learned counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks adjournment.
2. At his request, list on 14.07.2026.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/A