



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 10240/2024&CRL.M.A. 39239/2024**

CHANDER BHAN (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LRS & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Raj Kumar, APP.
Mr. R K Saini, Advocate(through
VC).

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
14.07.2026

Bar is, reportedly, abstaining from work.

List on 12.10.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 14, 2026/sw